BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
Order Instituting Rulemaking Pursuant to
Assembly Bill 2514 to Consider the Adoption
of Procurement Targets for Viable and Cost-
Effective Energy Storage Systems.
Rulemaking 10-12-007
(Filed December 16, 2010)
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

DIR OF REVENUE & TARIFFS
SB GT&S 0539705
SANYO NORTH AMERICA CORPORATION SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
(338)
2241 WALNUT GROVE AVE. / PO BOX 800
ROSEMEAD, CA 91770
4292 ENSENADA DRIVE
WOODLAND HILLS, CA 91364
AMBER DEAN WYATT
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVENUE
ROSEMEAD, CA
CASE ADMINISTRATION
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVE. / PO BOX 800
ROSEMEAD, CA91770 91770
NANCY ALLRED
ATTORNEY
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVE.

SAN FRANCISCO, CA
DULCE GONZALEZ
SENER ENGINEERING AND SYSTEMS, INC.
100 MONTGOMERY STREET, STE. 2190
SAN FRANCISCO, CA
FOR: TORRESOL
94104
94102-4682
ERIC CUTTER
ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENTAL ECONOMIC
101 MONTGOMERY STREET, SUITE 1600
SAN FRANCISCO, CA
FLORIAN SCHUBERT
RENEWABLE ANALYTICS, LLC
44 MONTGOMERY ST., STE. 3055
SAN FRANCISCO, CA94104 94104
DAIDIPYA PATWA
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
245 MARKET STREET
1850

425 DIVISADERO STREET, SUITE 303
SAN FRANCISCO, CA
DAN PATRY
RECURRENT ENERGY
300 CALIFORNIA STREET, 7TH FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO, CA
94117
94123
BRIAN CHERRY
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
PO BOX 770000, B10C
SAN FRANCISCO, CA
CHRISTOPHER SMITH
PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
PO BOX 770000
SAN FRANCISCO, CA94177 94177
EILEEN COTRONEO
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
PO BOX 770000, MC B9A
SAN FRANCISCO, CA

SANTA CLARA, CA
PAUL STITH
SUM / PROJECT GREEN ONRAMP
5610 SCOTTS VALLEY DRIVE, NO. 454
SCOTTS VALLEY, CA 95066
95054
BARRY F. MCCARTHY
ATTORNEY
MCCARTHY & BERLIN, LLP
100 W. SAN FERNANDO ST., SUITE 501
SAN JOSE, CA
C. SUSIE BERLIN
ATTORNEY AT LAW
MC CARTHY & BERLIN, LLP
100 W SAN FERNANDO ST., STE 501
SAN JOSE, CA95113 95113
MARTIN CABALLERO
MODESTO IRRIGATION DISTRICT
PO BOX 4060
MODESTO, CA 95352

EL DORADO HILLS, CA 95762
ALLISON C. SMITH
ATTORNEY
STOEL RIVES LLP
500 CAPITOL MALL, SUITE 1600
SACRAMENTO, CA 95814
AMBER RIESENHUBER
POLICY ANALYST
INDEPENDENT ENERGY PRODUCERS ASSOCIATION
1215 K STREET, STE. 900
SACRAMENTO, CA
JIM METROPULOS
SR. ADVOCATE
SIERRA CLUB CALIFORNIA
801 K STREET, SUITE 2700
SACRAMENTO, CA95814 95814
JOHN SHEARS
CEERT
1100 11TH STREET, SUITE 311
SACRAMENTO, CA 95814

DIVISION OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW
ROOM 5024
505 VAN NESS AVENUE
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94102-321494102-3214
ARTHUR J. O'DONNELL
CALIF PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
INFRASTRUCTURE PLANNING AND PERMITTING B
ROOM 4-A
505 VAN NESS AVENUE
SAN FRANCISCO, CA
AUDREY LEE
CALIF PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
EXECUTIVE DIVISION
ROOM 5307
505 VAN NESS AVENUE
SAN FRANCISCO, CA94102-3214 94102-3214
CHLOE LUKINS
CALIF PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
ELECTRICITY PLANNING & POLICY BRANCH
ROOM 4101